

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Grecia Diaz
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Marcos Ybarra
 BID DATE: Wednesday, April 20,2023

RFB 4660				BAY, LTD.		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		MAKO CONTRACTING		JHABORES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 21064 Rodd Field Road (Yorktown Boulevard to Adler Drive) Bond 2020				401 Corn Products Rd Bldg 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409		1402 Holly Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78417		7505 Up River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, TX 78411		P.O. Box 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466		102 Airport Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78405		6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
BASE BID																	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Part A - GENERAL																	
A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART A)	LS	1.00	\$13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 27,907.43	\$ 27,907.43	\$ 19,175.90	\$ 19,175.90	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 25,200.00
A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE	AL	1.00	\$34,200.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 36,392.00	\$ 36,392.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00
A3	TRAFFIC CONTROL (MOBILIZATION, IMPLEMENTATION, AND ADJUSTMENTS)	EA	1.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 118,549.82	\$ 118,549.82	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00
A4	TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN ITEMS (BARRELS, SIGNS, TEMP PAVT MARKINGS, ETC.)	MO	10.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,846.00	\$ 38,460.00
A5	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNILIZATION FOR ALL PHASES OF THE TRAFFIC CONTROL	EA	1.00	\$26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 22,440.00
A6	METRO COMPACT MESSAGE BOARD	EA	3.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 19,062.50	\$ 57,187.50	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 81,000.00
A7	ARROW BOARD	EA	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 11,925.02	\$ 11,925.02	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,784.00	\$ 20,784.00
A8	OZONE ACTION DAY	DAY	2.00	\$700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 116.01	\$ 232.02	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00
A9	CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY	AC	16.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 211,200.00
A10	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
A11	SEEDING	SY	22,166.00	\$1.40	\$ 31,032.40	\$ 1.10	\$ 24,382.60	\$ 1.40	\$ 31,032.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 39,898.80	\$ 5.00	\$ 110,830.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66,498.00	\$ 14.64	\$ 324,510.24
A12	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A12)					\$ 296,232.40		\$ 358,884.60		\$ 247,204.40		\$ 326,108.30		\$ 616,836.29		\$ 402,693.90		\$ 880,934.24
Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS																	
B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART B)	LS	1	\$ 42,770.65	\$ 42,770.65	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 128,268.10	\$ 128,268.10	\$ 158,535.27	\$ 158,535.27	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00
B2	3" TYPE D HMA (FINAL SURFACE)	SY	13,596	\$ 26.00	\$ 353,496.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 285,516.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 421,476.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 455,466.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 462,264.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 387,486.00	\$ 39.12	\$ 531,875.52
B3	7" TYPE B HMA (INITIAL SURFACE)	SY	13,596	\$ 51.00	\$ 693,396.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 571,032.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 924,528.00	\$ 71.56	\$ 972,929.76	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,046,892.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 747,780.00	\$ 56.28	\$ 765,182.88
B4	PRIME COAT, MC-30 (0.15 GAL/SY)	GAL	2,040	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 18,768.00	\$ 8.12	\$ 16,564.80	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 9.90	\$ 20,196.00
B5	16" FLEX BASE MATERIAL TYPE A GRADE 1-2	SY	14,638	\$ 50.00	\$ 731,900.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 746,538.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 936,832.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 936,832.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 878,280.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 805,090.00	\$ 66.24	\$ 969,621.12
B6	SINGLE COURSE UNDERSEAL	SY	13,596	\$ 3.10	\$ 42,147.60	\$ 3.10	\$ 42,147.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 54,384.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 76,817.40	\$ 5.80	\$ 78,856.80	\$ 6.50	\$ 88,374.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 146,836.80
B7	8" LIME STABILIZATION SUBGRADE	SY	14,638	\$ 10.50	\$ 153,699.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 140,524.80	\$ 14.00	\$ 204,932.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 190,294.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 199,808.70	\$ 18.00	\$ 263,484.00	\$ 27.90	\$ 408,400.20
B8	EXCAVATION (REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL)	CY	13,760	\$ 11.75	\$ 161,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 165,120.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 165,120.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 192,640.00	\$ 15.77	\$ 216,995.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 412,800.00	\$ 17.60	\$ 242,176.00
B9	3" MILL AND OVERLAY	SF	9,501	\$ 0.80	\$ 7,600.80	\$ 5.40	\$ 51,305.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,507.00	\$ 9.23	\$ 87,694.23	\$ 5.51	\$ 52,350.51	\$ 30.00	\$ 285,030.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 494,052.00
B10	EXCAVATION (MEDIAN)	SY	85	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 7,395.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 99.26	\$ 8,437.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 15,980.00
B11	PAVEMENT REPAIR	SF	343	\$ 33.00	\$ 11,319.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,517.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,005.00	\$ 35.71	\$ 12,248.53	\$ 32.48	\$ 11,140.64	\$ 75.00	\$ 25,725.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 11,524.80
B12	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE 1)(WHITE)(4") (SOLID)(090 MIL)	LF	7,343	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,405.80	\$ 0.55	\$ 4,038.65	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,343.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 4,258.94	\$ 0.56	\$ 4,112.08	\$ 0.52	\$ 3,818.36	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,343.00
B13	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE 1)(WHITE)(4") (BROKEN)(090 MIL)	LF	220	\$ 0.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 154.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 158.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 154.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 143.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00
B14	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE 1)(YELLOW)(4") (SOLID)(090 MIL)	LF	3,470	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,082.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,908.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 0.58	\$ 2,012.60	\$ 0.56	\$ 1,943.20	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,804.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,470.00
B15	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE 1)(YELLOW)(4") (BROKEN)(090 MIL)	LF	220	\$ 0.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 154.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.72	\$ 158.40	\$ 0.70	\$ 154.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 143.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00
B16	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE 1)(YELLOW)(12") (SOLID)(090 MIL)(GORE)	LF	424	\$ 1.60	\$ 678.40	\$ 1.45	\$ 614.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 636.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 614.80	\$ 1.35	\$ 572.40	\$ 1.58	\$ 669.92
B17	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE 1)(WHITE)(8") (SOLID)(090 MIL)	LF	422	\$ 1.10	\$ 464.20	\$ 0.95	\$ 400.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 422.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 426.22	\$ 0.97	\$ 409.34	\$ 0.91	\$ 384.02	\$ 1.58	\$ 666.76
B18	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS (TYPE 1)(WHITE)(8") (DOT)(090 MIL)	LF	36	\$ 1.10	\$ 39.60	\$ 0.95	\$ 34.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 36.36	\$ 0.97	\$ 34.92	\$ 0.91	\$ 32.76	\$ 432.00	\$ 15,552.00
B19	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKING SYMBOL (TYPE C HEAT APPLIED)(WHITE)(THRU-TURN-ARROW OR WORD)(125 MIL)(PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC)	EA	10	\$ 390.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 346.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 348.04	\$ 3,480.40	\$ 324.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 72.00
B20	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-A-A)	EA	169	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,030.90	\$ 5.50	\$ 929.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,014.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 963.30	\$ 5.51	\$ 931.19	\$ 5.13	\$ 866.97	\$ 7.20	\$ 1,216.80
B21	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-B-B)	EA	8	\$ 48.80	\$ 390.40	\$ 5.50	\$ 44.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 45.60	\$ 5.51	\$ 44.08	\$ 5.13	\$ 41.04	\$ 7.20	\$ 57.60
B22	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-C-R)	EA	33	\$ 6.10	\$ 201.30	\$ 5.50	\$ 181.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 188.10	\$ 5.51	\$ 181.83	\$ 5.13	\$ 169.29	\$ 7.20	\$ 237.60
B23	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY I-C)	EA	7	\$ 6.10	\$ 42.70	\$ 5.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 39.90	\$ 5.51	\$ 38.57	\$ 5.13	\$ 35.91	\$ 7.20	\$ 50.40
B24	LIGHTPOST REMOVAL	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 604.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,740.18	\$ 3,480.36	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00
B25	FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN AND SIGN ASSEMBLY (TRIANGULAR SLIP BASE)	EA	17	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 16,660.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 17,340.00	\$ 986.10	\$ 16,763.70	\$ 918.00	\$ 15,606.00	\$ 1,101.60	\$ 18,727.20
B26	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNAGE AND SUPPORT ASSEMBLY (POLE FOUNDATION)	EA	7	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 81.21	\$ 568.47	\$ 75.60	\$ 529.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12,600.00
B27	ADJUSTMENT OF EXISTING MANHOLE RING/COVER	EA	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,662.41	\$ 2,662.41	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,003.00	\$ 3,003.00
B28	COMPACTED FILL	CY	431	\$ 15.50	\$ 6,680.50	\$ 6.65	\$ 2,866.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,741.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,620.00	\$ 43.13	\$ 18,589.03	\$ 80.00	\$ 34,480.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 81,459.00
B29	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 52,500.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B29)					\$ 2,314,958.25		\$ 2,221,341.50		\$ 2,931,391.00		\$ 3,119,161.74		\$ 3,206,520.23		\$ 3,329,240.62		\$ 3,920,310.60
Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS																	
C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART C)	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,641.13	\$ 16,641.13	\$ 19,036.78	\$ 19,036.78	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00
C2	10' CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK	SF	31,465	\$ 7.80	\$ 245,427.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 243,853.75	\$ 9.00	\$ 283,185.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 298,917.50	\$ 9.86	\$ 310,244.90	\$ 7.75	\$ 243,853.75	\$ 10.54	\$ 331,641.10
C3	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	1,733	\$ 22.00	\$ 38,126.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 43,325.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 64,121.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 48,524.00	\$ 14.79	\$ 25,631.07	\$ 27.00	\$ 46,791.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 41,592.00
C4	SIDEWALK AND CONCRETE CURB RAMP DEMOLITION	SF	2,232	\$ 2.80	\$ 6,249.60	\$ 1.90	\$ 4,240.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,928.00	\$ 3.77	\$ 8,414.64	\$ 6.75	\$ 15,066		

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Grecia Diaz
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Marcos Ybarra
 BID DATE: Wednesday, April 20,2023

RFB 4660				BAY, LTD.		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC.		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC		MAKO CONTRACTING		JHABORES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC.		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC	
PROJECT NO. 21064 Rodd Field Road (Yorktown Boulevard to Adler Drive) Bond 2020				401 Corn Products Rd Bldg 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409		1402 Holly Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78417		7505 Up River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, TX 78411		P.O. Box 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466		102 Airport Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78405		6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
BASE BID																	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
D2	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	LF	16	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 414.00	\$ 6,624.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 5,952.00	\$ 359.64	\$ 5,754.24	\$ 334.80	\$ 5,356.80	\$ 372.00	\$ 5,952.00
D3	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	LF	39	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,794.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,053.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 982.80	\$ 24.36	\$ 950.04	\$ 22.68	\$ 884.52	\$ 25.20	\$ 982.80
D4	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (4")	LF	168	\$ 46.00	\$ 7,728.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,392.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 34.80	\$ 5,846.40	\$ 32.40	\$ 5,443.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,048.00
D5	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	26	\$ 3.20	\$ 83.20	\$ 1.95	\$ 50.70	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 75.40	\$ 2.70	\$ 70.20	\$ 3.00	\$ 78.00
D6	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	LF	62	\$ 3.20	\$ 198.40	\$ 2.25	\$ 139.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 3.18	\$ 197.16	\$ 3.07	\$ 190.34	\$ 2.86	\$ 177.32	\$ 3.18	\$ 197.16
D7	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	1,969	\$ 2.60	\$ 5,119.40	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,248.85	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,938.00	\$ 1.86	\$ 3,662.34	\$ 1.80	\$ 3,544.20	\$ 1.67	\$ 3,288.23	\$ 1.86	\$ 3,662.34
D8	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	4,286	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,858.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 13,286.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 12,858.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 10,286.40	\$ 4.35	\$ 18,644.10	\$ 2.16	\$ 9,257.76	\$ 2.40	\$ 10,286.40
D9	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	EA	3	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 4,608.00	\$ 1,484.95	\$ 4,454.85	\$ 1,382.40	\$ 4,147.20	\$ 1,536.00	\$ 4,608.00
D10	REMOVE GROUND BOX	EA	3	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 406.04	\$ 1,218.12	\$ 378.00	\$ 1,134.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00
D11	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE)	EA	1	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 17,982.00	\$ 17,982.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
D12	REMOVING TRAFFIC SIGNALS	EA	1	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.30	\$ 2,900.30	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
D13	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN)	EA	3	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 359.64	\$ 1,078.92	\$ 334.80	\$ 1,004.40	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,116.00
D14	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(GRN ARW)	EA	4	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 359.64	\$ 1,438.56	\$ 334.80	\$ 1,339.20	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,488.00
D15	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL)	EA	3	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 359.64	\$ 1,078.92	\$ 334.80	\$ 1,004.40	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,116.00
D16	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(YEL ARW)	EA	2	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 359.64	\$ 719.28	\$ 334.80	\$ 669.60	\$ 372.00	\$ 744.00
D17	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED)	EA	3	\$ 410.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 948.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 359.64	\$ 1,078.92	\$ 334.80	\$ 1,004.40	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,116.00
D18	VEH SIG SEC (12")LED(RED ARW)	EA	2	\$ 410.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 316.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 359.64	\$ 719.28	\$ 334.80	\$ 669.60	\$ 372.00	\$ 744.00
D19	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(3 SEC)	EA	3	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 140.40	\$ 421.20	\$ 135.73	\$ 407.19	\$ 126.36	\$ 379.08	\$ 140.40	\$ 421.20
D20	BACKPLATE W/REFL BRDR(4 SEC)	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 544.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 169.20	\$ 338.40	\$ 163.58	\$ 327.16	\$ 152.28	\$ 304.56	\$ 169.20	\$ 338.40
D21	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 709.00	\$ 2,836.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 637.20	\$ 2,548.80	\$ 616.02	\$ 2,464.08	\$ 573.48	\$ 2,293.92	\$ 637.20	\$ 2,548.80
D22	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	1,793	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,199.70	\$ 3.20	\$ 5,737.60	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,586.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 3,872.88	\$ 2.09	\$ 3,747.37	\$ 1.94	\$ 3,478.42	\$ 2.16	\$ 3,872.88
D23	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	200	\$ 3.20	\$ 640.00	\$ 3.55	\$ 710.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 480.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 464.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 432.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 480.00
D24	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(16 CONDR)	LF	823	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,349.50	\$ 7.30	\$ 6,007.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,938.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 4,789.86	\$ 5.63	\$ 4,633.49	\$ 5.24	\$ 4,312.52	\$ 5.82	\$ 4,789.86
D25	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(44")LUM&ILSN	EA	1	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 26,102.70	\$ 26,102.70	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
D26	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	4	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,900.30	\$ 11,601.20	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
D27	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS) (POLARA TOUCHLESS) (W/R10-3e SIGN)	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 929.00	\$ 3,716.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 986.10	\$ 3,944.40	\$ 918.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4,080.00
D28	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,756.49	\$ 4,756.49	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,428.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 4,920.00
D29	RADAR DETECTOR (WAVETRONIX)	EA	2	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 19,680.00	\$ 9,512.98	\$ 19,025.96	\$ 8,856.00	\$ 17,712.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 19,680.00
D30	RADAR DETECTOR CABINET INTERFACE DEVICE (WAVETRONIX CLICK 656)	EA	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 9,810.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,494.26	\$ 2,494.26	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 2,322.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 2,580.00
D31	RADAR DETECTOR COMM & POWER CABLE (WAVETRONIX SMARTSENSOR 6/C)	LF	2,304	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,838.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,488.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,216.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 8,294.40	\$ 3.48	\$ 8,017.92	\$ 3.24	\$ 7,464.96	\$ 3.60	\$ 8,294.40
D32	ITS COM CBL (ETHERNET) (CAT5E FOR CCTV & RADIO)	LF	496	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,140.80	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,339.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 2.28	\$ 1,130.88	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,091.20	\$ 2.05	\$ 1,016.80	\$ 2.28	\$ 1,130.88
D33	CONDUIT (PREPARE)	LF	1,768	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,127.20	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,386.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,304.00	\$ 2.52	\$ 4,455.36	\$ 2.44	\$ 4,313.92	\$ 2.27	\$ 4,013.36	\$ 2.52	\$ 4,455.36
D34	GROUND BOX (PREPARE)	EA	5	\$ 620.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 301.63	\$ 1,508.15	\$ 280.80	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 1,560.00
D35	ILSN (LED) (8 S) (RIGID BACK MOUNT)	EA	1	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 4,872.50	\$ 4,872.50	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 5,040.00
D36	REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK	SF	70	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 17.40	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 29.54	\$ 2,067.80
D37	ALLOWANCES FOR UNANTICIPATED SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - SIGNALIZATION IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D37)					\$ 256,016.60		\$ 202,817.15		\$ 202,113.00		\$ 189,340.48		\$ 202,013.29		\$ 182,165.87		\$ 192,524.28
Part E - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS																	
E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART E)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,501.42	\$ 3,501.42	\$ 3,038.79	\$ 3,038.79	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00
E2	2" PVC (SCH.40) ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (IT/MIS)	LF	3,154	\$ 17.75	\$ 55,983.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 56,772.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 47,310.00	\$ 15.75	\$ 49,675.50	\$ 21.17	\$ 66,770.18	\$ 12.96	\$ 40,875.84	\$ 14.40	\$ 45,417.60
E3	NEW BASIS POLYMER CONCRETE PULL BOX 24"x36"x18" w/ 3" GRAVEL (IT/MIS)	EA	7	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,434.16	\$ 10,039.12	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 3,548.57	\$ 24,839.99
E4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED I.T. IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - I.T. IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E4)					\$ 84,783.50		\$ 68,962.00		\$ 73,710.00		\$ 74,175.50		\$ 81,310.72		\$ 63,814.63		\$ 72,577.59
Part F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS																	
F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART F)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,639.22	\$ 1,639.22	\$ 1,457.50	\$ 1,457.50	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00
F2	TRENCHING FOR GAS LINE	LF	805	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,685.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 13.01	\$ 10,473.05	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 39.78	\$ 32,022.90
F3	BACKFILL AND COMPACTION FOR GAS LINE TRENCH	LF	805	\$ 16.25	\$ 13,081.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 26.03	\$ 20,954.15	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 56.66	\$ 45,611.30
F4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F4)					\$ 31,156.25		\$ 29,795.00		\$ 34,780.00		\$ 31,760.00		\$ 38,066.42		\$ 30,607.50		\$ 85,274.20
Part G - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS																	
G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART G)	LS	1	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,025.98	\$ 32,025.98	\$ 39,235.13	\$ 39,235.13	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
G2	CURB AND GUTTER DEMOLITION	LF	844	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,220.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,908.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,440.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 7,089.60
G3	STORM CURB AND GUTTER	LF	942	\$ 31.00	\$ 29,202.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,970.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 27,318.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 26,376.00	\$ 44.08	\$ 41,523.36	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 27,883.20
G4	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	55	\$ 240.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 159.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 150.80	\$ 8,294.00	\$ 187.06	\$ 10,288.30	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 8,855.00
G5	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	92	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 19,136.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 197.20	\$ 18,142.40	\$ 210.11	\$ 19,330.12	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,400		

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Grecia Diaz
 DESIGN ENGINEER: Marcos Ybarra
 BID DATE: Wednesday, April 20, 2023

RFB 4660 PROJECT NO. 21064 Rodd Field Road (Yorktown Boulevard to Adler Drive) Bond 2020 BASE BID				BAY, LTD. 401 Corn Products Rd Bldg 1 Corpus Christi, TX 78409		ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 Holly Rd. Corpus Christi, TX 78417		JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC 7505 Up River Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78409		MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 S. Alameda Corpus Christi, TX 78411		JHABORES CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. P.O. Box 60089 Corpus Christi, TX 78466		A. ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION & PAVING, INC. 102 Airport Rd Corpus Christi, TX 78405		CLARK PIPELINE SERVICES, LLC 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78409	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
G9	18" SINGLE BARREL SAFETY END TREATMENT (TY II) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,335.30	\$ 1,335.30	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,478.40	\$ 1,478.40
G10	24" SINGLE BARREL SAFETY END TREATMENT (TY II) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	1	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 1,534.53	\$ 1,534.53	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,771.20	\$ 1,771.20
G11	30" SINGLE BARREL SAFETY END TREATMENT (TY II) (RCP) (3: 1) (C)	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 7,630.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 7,308.00	\$ 2,145.58	\$ 2,145.58	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,652.80	\$ 5,652.80
G12	36" DOUBLE BARREL SAFETY END TREATMENT (TY II) (RCP) (3: 1) (P)	EA	2	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 6,948.48	\$ 13,896.96	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 9,120.40	\$ 18,240.80
G13	42" SINGLE BARREL SAFETY END TREATMENT (TY II) (RCP) (3: 1) (P)	EA	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 7,870.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 7,540.00	\$ 5,995.59	\$ 5,995.59	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 9,831.60	\$ 9,831.60
G14	JUNCTION BOX (5-10 FEET)	EA	1	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 18,387.99	\$ 18,387.99	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 7,527.60	\$ 7,527.60
G15	4' POST INLETS	EA	1	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,807.54	\$ 4,807.54	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 4,840.80	\$ 4,840.80
G16	4' GRATE INLET	EA	2	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 9,690.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 6,733.59	\$ 13,467.18	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 5,486.40	\$ 10,972.80
G17	NEW DITCH SHAPING AND GRADING	CY	14,755	\$ 11.50	\$ 169,682.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 221,325.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 177,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 221,325.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 218,374.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 391,007.50	\$ 16.80	\$ 247,884.00
G18	SOIL RETENTION BLANKET (TYPE A)	SY	21,836	\$ 2.30	\$ 50,222.80	\$ 1.90	\$ 41,488.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 32,754.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 53,934.92	\$ 2.39	\$ 52,188.04	\$ 2.00	\$ 43,672.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 205,258.40
G19	VEGETATIVE FILTER STRIP	SY	9,986	\$ 13.50	\$ 134,811.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 94,367.70	\$ 7.50	\$ 74,895.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 99,860.00	\$ 8.79	\$ 87,776.94	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,958.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 63,910.40
G20	TRENCH SAFETY FOR STORMWATER LINES	LF	611	\$ 8.70	\$ 5,315.70	\$ 5.75	\$ 3,513.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,277.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,543.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,165.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,666.00
G21	SIDEWALK FLUME	LF	20	\$ 320.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 10,840.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 52.21	\$ 1,044.20	\$ 375.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 3,360.00
G22	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G22)					\$ 685,234.00		\$ 816,167.35		\$ 583,343.00		\$ 790,656.12		\$ 744,873.63		\$ 823,937.63		\$ 909,256.88
Part H - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS																	
H1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART H)	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,968.00	\$ 17,968.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 9,140.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
H2	PROPOSED 10" PVC SDR 26	LF	768	\$ 200.00	\$ 153,600.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 167,424.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 307,200.00	\$ 209.96	\$ 161,249.28	\$ 325.36	\$ 249,876.48	\$ 100.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 177.59	\$ 136,389.12
H3	5' FIBERGLASS MANHOLE (15 - 20 FEET DEEP)	EA	4	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 24,940.00	\$ 99,760.00	\$ 29,853.12	\$ 119,412.48	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 20,049.60	\$ 80,198.40
H4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H4)					\$ 285,100.00		\$ 316,424.00		\$ 549,200.00		\$ 301,009.28		\$ 417,256.96		\$ 191,940.00		\$ 264,587.52
Part I - WATER IMPROVEMENTS																	
I1	MOBILIZATION (MAX 5% PART I)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,796.76	\$ 37,796.76	\$ 54,637.10	\$ 54,637.10	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 39,600.00
I2	12" DIA. C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	4,811	\$ 110.00	\$ 529,210.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 731,272.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 562,887.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 697,595.00	\$ 100.91	\$ 485,478.01	\$ 125.00	\$ 601,375.00	\$ 169.92	\$ 817,485.12
I3	8" DIA. C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	113	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,690.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,995.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 15,594.00	\$ 113.68	\$ 12,845.84	\$ 105.75	\$ 11,949.75	\$ 115.00	\$ 12,995.00	\$ 102.35	\$ 11,565.55
I4	6" DIA. C900 PVC WATERLINE	LF	83	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 7,138.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,798.00	\$ 81.20	\$ 6,739.60	\$ 94.07	\$ 7,807.81	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 90.11	\$ 7,479.13
I5	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATERLINES	LF	4,924	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,878.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 11,325.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,696.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 11,423.68	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,848.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 39,392.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 17,726.40
I6	NIPPLE, COUPLING)	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 877.37	\$ 877.37	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 901.36	\$ 901.36
I7	8-INCH LONG COUPLING	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 808.67	\$ 1,617.34	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 804.49	\$ 1,608.98
I8	6-INCH D.I.M.J 45 DEG BEND	EA	3	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 678.60	\$ 2,035.80	\$ 572.84	\$ 1,718.52	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 403.30	\$ 1,209.90
I9	8-INCH D.I.M.J 45 DEG BEND	EA	1	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 969.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 928.00	\$ 700.88	\$ 700.88	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 501.98	\$ 501.98
I10	6-INCH X 6-INCH D.I.M.J. TEE	EA	1	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 807.00	\$ 807.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 754.00	\$ 3,799.87	\$ 3,799.87	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 570.40	\$ 570.40
I11	6-INCH D.I.M.J. REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 615.39	\$ 615.39	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 931.87	\$ 931.87
I12	12-INCH X 8-INCH D.I.M.J CROSS REDUCER	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,549.56	\$ 1,549.56	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 1,357.76	\$ 1,357.76
I13	12-INCH X 8-INCH D.I.M.J TEE	EA	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 1,277.95	\$ 1,277.95	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,176.76	\$ 3,176.76
I14	12-INCH X 12-INCH D.I.M.J TEE	EA	3	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,016.00	\$ 9,048.00	\$ 1,272.92	\$ 3,818.76	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 1,388.84	\$ 4,166.52
I15	12-INCH LONG COUPLING	EA	3	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 10,890.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 10,440.00	\$ 1,006.19	\$ 3,018.57	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,242.13	\$ 3,726.39
I16	8-INCH D.I.M.J. GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 2,668.00	\$ 2,297.87	\$ 2,297.87	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 2,074.03	\$ 2,074.03
I17	12-INCH D.I.M.J. GATE VALVE	EA	16	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$ 5,450.00	\$ 87,200.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 83,520.00	\$ 4,364.00	\$ 69,824.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 3,827.40	\$ 61,238.40
I18	12-INCH D.I.M.J. 22.5 DEG BEND	EA	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 3,880.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,856.00	\$ 3,712.00	\$ 1,094.36	\$ 2,188.72	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 877.10	\$ 1,754.20
I19	12-INCH D.I.M.J 45 DEG BEND	EA	23	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 40,020.00	\$ 1,128.97	\$ 25,966.31	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 914.24	\$ 21,027.52
I20	12-INCH D.I.M.J 90 DEG BEND	EA	2	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,180.00	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 4,176.00	\$ 1,217.78	\$ 2,435.56	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 979.51	\$ 1,959.02
I21	12-INCH X 6-INCH D.I.M.J TEE	EA	8	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 13,920.00	\$ 1,070.42	\$ 8,563.36	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,144.90	\$ 9,159.20
I22	DEMOLITION OF 8" ASBESTOS CEMENT WATERLINE	LF	8	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 78.88	\$ 631.04	\$ 35.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,254.80	\$ 10,038.40
I23	REMOVAL OF EXISTING 12" WATERLINE	LF	691	\$ 21.00	\$ 14,511.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 11,747.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 25,567.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 10,019.50	\$ 18.71	\$ 12,928.61	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,275.00	\$ 97.20	\$ 67,165.20
I24	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	8	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 73,600.00	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 67,840.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 63,200.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 64,960.00	\$ 8,220.42	\$ 65,763.36	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 104,000.00	\$ 10,300.90	\$ 82,407.20
I25	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY REMOVAL AND SALVAGE	EA	8	\$ 670.00	\$ 5,360.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 935.60	\$ 7,484.80	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 786.60	\$ 6,292.80
I26	6-INCH D.I. WATERLINE	LF	70	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 14,210.00	\$ 118.63	\$ 8,304.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 162.86	\$ 11,400.20
I27																	